. 3/2/09					
Form PTO-1595 (Nev. 10-63) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 11/30/2008)	2009	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 11/30/2008) O3 - O4 - 2009 IEET					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent a 10355	50802	ed documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name ar	nd address of receiving party(ies)			
	Name: Polst	ton Family, L.P.			
David L. Polston	Internal Ad	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X	No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		Street Address: 1837 Reese Lane			
Execution Date(s) 12 February 2009					
X Assignment Merger	<u></u>				
Security Agreement Change of Name	e City: Columb	ous			
Joint Research Agreement	State: Texas				
Government Interest Assignment	Country	7			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:_ <u>U</u>	SA Zip: 78934			
Other	- Additional na	ame(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
4. Application or patent number(s):		being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s) MAR 2 2009 Additional number	6,706,108 7,118,624 7,232,482 7,276,114 7,371,277	nt No.(s) es ⊠No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total nu involved: 5	mber of applications and patents			
Name <u>Daniel D. Chapman</u>	7. Total fee	(37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 200			
Internal Address: Jackson Walker, LLP	_				
	Author	ized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 112 E. Pecan, Suite 2400	X Enclos	sed			
	None r	required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: San Antonio	8. Paymer	nt Information			
State: Zip78205					
Phone Number 210 978 7759	Denos	sit Ageconthem maker สถุดตอดุษร 2/กุลยาตุล			
Fax Number: 210 978 7790		อา FC:8021 orized User Name			
Email Address: dchapman@jw.com	Autho	orized User Name			
9. Signature: 26 '09					
Signature Date Total number of pages including cover 2					
Daniel D. Chapman Name of Person Signing		Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

<u>PATENT ASSIGNMENT</u>

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this 12 day of February , 2009, between DAVID L. POLSTON (Assignor) and POLSTON FAMILY, L.P., a Texas limited partnership (Assignee).

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner in the United States of the patents set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign the Patents to Assignee, and Assignoe hereby accepts said assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to Assignee, all right to and title and interest in the Patents and all rights of recovery for past infringement thereof, to have and to hold for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and any causes of action related to the Patents that may accrue or may have accrued in Assignor's favor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

(Assignor)

POLSTON FAMILY, L.P.

Polston Management, L.L.C., General Partner

(Assignee)

Name: David L. Polston

Title: President

PATENT REEL: 022354 FRAME: 0002

EXHIBIT A

1. US PATENTS

PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE	TITLE		
6,706,108	03/16/2004	A Method For Making Road Base Material Using Treated Oil and Gas Waste Material		
7,118,624	10/10/2008	A Method For Making Road Base Material Using Treated Oil and Gas Waste Material		
7,232,482	06/19/2007	A Method For Making Road Base Material Using Treated Oil and Gas Waste Material		
7,276,114	10/02/2007	A Method For Making Road Base Material Using Treated Oil and Gas Waste Material		
7,371,277	05/13/2008	A Method For Making Road Base Material Using Treated Oil and Gas Waste Material		

2. FOREIGN PATENTS

COUNTRY	PATENT NO.	FILING DATE	TITLE
Canada	2,446,901	06/13/2002	A Method For Making Road Base Material Using Treated Oil and Gas Waste Material

Mexico	238141	06/13/2002	A Method For Making Road Base Material Using Treated
l.~			Oil and Gas Waste Material

5430902v.1

RECORDED: 03/02/2009

PATENT REEL: 022354 FRAME: 0003